
 

Happy Easter 
 
Hope everyone had a good vacation and got plenty of rest. We have some challenging matches 
ahead with three teams that we squeaked by with during the first half. This week three matches 
starting with an AWAY match on Tuesday at Santa Rosa 
 
 Tuesday, April 17 - vs Santa Rosa at Santa Rosa, depart 3:15, return 6:30    
 Thursday, April 19- vs Maria Carillo at Piner  
 Friday, April 20 - vs University at University,  BUS, depart 2:00, return 8:00  
 Monday, April 23 - bye  
 Wednesday, April 25 - vs Windsor at Piner  
 Friday, April 27  - vs Elsie Allen at Elsie Allen, depart 3:15, return 6:30  
 Monday, April 30 - vs Petaluma at Piner  
 Wednesday, May 2 - vs Casa Grande at Piner  
 
Then Post Season events starting with NCS 
 
Selection of NCS team   
  Friday, May 4 : NCS Qualifying - Singles Tournament ( boys singles) (girls singles) at Elsie Allen  
  Tuesday, May 8 : NCS Qualifying - Doubles Tournament (boys doubles)(girls doubles) at Piner  
  Thursday, May 10: NCS Qualifying - Mixed Doubles Tournament at Maria Carillo  
  Friday, May 11: NCS Team Ranking - all events at Petaluma  
  
Saturday. May 19 - North Coast Section Championships - Kennedy High School, Richmond  
 
TEAM DINNER- week of May 21-25 
 
Smashing Juniors - May 25-28 
Bay Area Junior Open - June 15-17 
Piner Marathon - June 16-17 
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Piner High School 
1700 Fulton Road 
Santa Rosa CA 95401 
Tel: 707 528-5245 
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Coach: Stan Bischof 
 1894 Bennett Meadows Lane 
  Santa Rosa CA 95405 
 Tel: 707 542-0148 
 Fax: 707 542-6803 

Stan: email: stan@worldbadminton.com 
         Work phone: 707 577-3994 
Web: www.worldbadminton.com/piner 


